



18927 Hickory Creek Drive, Suite 220 Mokena, Illinois 60448

> Ph: 708.995.3019 http://www.asse-plumbing.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Tom Palkon tom.palkon@asse-plumbing.org

The IAPMO Group Names Tom Palkon Executive Director of ASSE International Chapter

Ontario, Calif. (Dec. 23, 2016) — The IAPMO Group has named Tom Palkon Executive Director of the ASSE International Chapter of IAPMO, LLC. Palkon will ensure that all of ASSE International's activities are carried out within The IAPMO Group's vision, mission and philosophy.

Palkon will take over for Scott Hamilton, who will transition to a critical role as Senior Director of Competency Development Services. Hamilton will work on programs that encompass IAPMO's education and training efforts, as well as ASSE Professional Qualifications Standard development.

Since 2015, Palkon has served as IAPMO's Senior Vice President of Water Systems, a responsibility he will retain. Before joining IAPMO, he spent 18 years with the Lisle, Ill.-based Water Quality Association (WQA) — the last three months of which he was the organization's Executive Director — in strategic development and implementation, program/process design and development, and business operations within the water treatment industry. As Vice President and Chief Operations Officer of WQA from 2012 to 2014, Palkon provided oversight and direction to all phases of the association's operations, including sales/marketing, product certification, laboratory testing, facility inspections, and professional certification. He spent the previous 10 years as WQA's Director of Product Certification, overseeing service to more than 400 companies and thousands of certified products. Palkon began his work at WQA as a laboratory chemist before promotions to Laboratory Supervisor and ultimately Director.

"I look forward to working with ASSE International President Dana Colombo and the Board of Directors to initiate development and implementation of long-range strategies and yearly goals," said Palkon, who also will oversee the ASSE International Product Listing (SEAL) Program, ASSE International Professional Certification, ASSE International Standards Program, and ASSE International membership.

A graduate of the University of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign with a bachelor's degree in biology, Palkon received his master of business administration from Keller Graduate School of Management, Chicago, graduating with distinction. *Water Conditioning & Purification* magazine has named him one of the 50 most influential people in the water treatment industry.

ABOUT THE IAPMO GROUP

The IAPMO Group has been protecting the public's health and safety since 1926 by working in concert with government and industry to implement comprehensive plumbing, mechanical, solar, swimming pool and spa, backflow prevention, radiant and hydronics systems around the world.

The IAPMO Group is a complete service organization, providing code development assistance, industry-leading education, product testing and certification, building product evaluation, a manufacturer-preferred quality assurance program, management systems auditing (ISO 9001, ISO 14001, OHSAS 18001), factory inspection, product standards development, and personnel training and certifications. Each component of The IAPMO Group plays an integral part in protecting the health and safety of people everywhere. Learn more about IAPMO at www.iapmo.org.

###

Founded in 1906, ASSE International is an ANSI-accredited standards developer and product certification body comprised of members representing all disciplines of the plumbing and mechanical industries. ASSE International's product performance standards, professional qualifications standards, professional certification and product listing programs aim to improve the performance and safety of plumbing and mechanical systems. Learn more about ASSE International at www.asse-plumbing.org.